
VIII CHUONOLOQICAL, SYNOPTICAL,

l/

V

CANADA.—FRENCH RULE. 1
A.D.

1603

1604

1608

1609

1612

lol2

1613

1615

J 620

1621

1622

1624

1627

1628

1629

1632

1633

1635

Civil and Political Part.

DE CHATES sonds Do Pontgrav6 and
Samuel de Cbamplain to Cana<la ; they
sail up the St. Lawrence as for as the
St. Louis Rapids.

DE MONTS succeeds De Chat^s, and
begins the settlement of Port Royal

iAnnapolis) in Acadia (Nova Scotia).

I CHAMPLAIN lays the foundation
of Quebec (July).

Champlain joms the Aleonnuins and Hu-
rons to fight against the Iroquois.

CHASLES DE BOUBBON, Count of
•^oissons, Lieutenant-General and Vice-
roy ofNew France.

HENBT DE C0ND£ (Prince) succeeds
Charles de Bourbon in his Viceroyalty.

Champlain sails up the Ottawa River al-

most to its sources.
Champlain discovers Lakes Ontario,
Huron, and Nipissing, and passes the
winter with the HuroViS.

DE MONTMOBENCT (Duko) purchases
from the Prince of Cond6 the Viceroy-
alty of New France, and appoints
Champlain his Lieutenant-General in
that country.

De Montmorency forms the Company
that bears his name in opposition to the
Rouen Company.

Some Irocjuois attack the French at the
St. Louis Rapids, whilst Others proceed
to Quebec, and attack the establish-
ment of the Recollots.

DE VENTADOVB (Duke), a priest, buys
the Viceroyalty of New France.

The Company oi the One Hundred Asso-
ciates oDtains the grant of New France
with its dependencies.

David KertK captures Port Royal and
Tadoussac.

Champlain is compelled to surrender
Quebec to Louis and gliomas Kertk,
French malcontents and'<?alvinists.

Restitution to France of Candida and Aca-
dia by the Treaty of St. Germain-en-
Laye. \.

CHAMPLAIN returns to New France as
Governor, for the second time.

Death of Champlain at Quebec.

A.D.

1611

1615

1618
1620

1621

1625

1626

1629

1632

1635

16.35

1637

Religious Part.

Fathers Masse and Biart,

Jesuits, land at Port
Royal.

Fathers Dennis Jamay,
John Dolbeau, Joseph
Le Caron, and Bro. Psi-

cific Du Plessis, land at

Quebec.—A chapel is

erected very near the
site of the present
Church of Notre Dame
des Victoires, in the
Lower-Town, in which
Father Dolbeau says
the first Mass, on tlu;

26th of June.
First Jubilee in Canjida.
The Rec**ilets lay tlu-

foundations of tlieir

monastery at Quebec
(General HosjiitJil).

The first marriage is eel

ebratcd in Canada.
Arrival at Quebec of Fa-

thers C. Lalemant, J.

de Brebeuf, and E.

Masse, Jesuits.
The Duke of Ventadom

gives the Jesuits the

Seignioiy of Our Lad^
of Angets.

All the Religious in Can-
ada return to France.

Do Noiie and Lejcuiu
Jesuits, come back to

Canada with De Caen.
—An English Catholic
colony, conducted In-

Ijconard Calvert, Bro-;

tlicr of Lord Baltimore,!

settles in Maryland, i

Fathers De Brebeuf audi

Masse return to Cana-;

da with Chami»laiu. i

Father Rohaut lays thcj

foundations of the Jes-:

nits' College at Que '

bee.
Founding of the Algon-i


