	CANADA.—FRENCH RULE.	
A.D. CIVIL AND POLITICAL PART. A.D. RELIGIOUS	PART.	
1603 DE CHATES sends De Pontgravé and Samuel de Champlain to Canada; they sail up the St. Lawrence as far as the St. Louis Rapids.	. at Port	
1604 DE MONTS succeeds De Chates, and begins the settlement of Port Royal (Annapolis) in Acadia (Nova Scotia). John Dolbea Le Caron, an cific Du Pless	u, Joseph d Bro. Pa	
1608 DE CHAMPLAIN lays the foundation Quebec.—A	chapel is near the	
1609 Champlain joins the Algonquins and Hurons to fight against the Iroquois. 1612 CHARLES DE BOURBON, Count of des Victoire	tre Dames, in the	
Soissons, Lieutenant-General and Vice- roy of New France. 1612 HENRY DE CONDÉ (Prince) succeeds Lower-Town, Father Doll the first Ma	cau say	
Charles de Bourbon in his Viceroyalty. 26th of June. Champlain sails up the Ottawa River al- 1618 First Jubilee is most to its sources.	n Canada	
1615 Champlain discovers Lakes Ontario, foundations Huron, and Nipissing, and passes the monastery a	of thei t Quebe	
winter with the Hurons. DE MONTMORENCY (Duke) purchases 1621 The first marriage of the Viceroy 1621 The Viceroy	ige is cel mada.	
alty of New France, and appoints Champlain his Lieutenant-General in that country. 1621 De Montmoreney forms the Company that bears his name in opposition to the Rouen Company. 1626 The Duke of Variety of Va	emant, J and E s. Ventadon	
1622 Some Iroquois attack the French at the Seigniory of St. Louis Rapids, whilst others proceed to Quebec, and attack the establish-1629 All the Religion	Our Lady us in Can	
ment of the Recollets. 1624 DE VENTADOUR (Duke), a priest, buys the Viceroyalty of New France. 1632 Do Noise and Jesuits, come	Lejeune	
1627 The Company of the One Hundred Associates obtains the grant of New France with its dependencies. Canada with —An English colony, cond	De Caen Catholic	
1628 David Kertk captures Port Royal and Leonard Cal-	vert, Bro	
1629 Champlain is compelled to surrender Quebec to Louis and Thomas Kertk, Fathers De Broker French malcontents and Calvinists.	beut and	
Restitution to France of Canada and Acadia by the Treaty of St. Germain-en-1635 Father Rohaut	iplain. lays the	
1633 CHAMPLAIN returns to New France as uits' College bee.	at Que	
1635 Death of Champlain at Quebec. 1637 Founding of the	ie Algon	